(1) work day (up to eight [8] hours) per completed calendar month of continuous service.
Regular part-time employees will accrue sick leave on a pro-rated basis, but in no case
shall earn less than the amount of leave required under state and/or local laws.

Employees may accrue up to one thousand one hundred sixty-eight (1,168) hours of earned
but unused sick leave from one (1) calendar year to the next. Accumulated sick leave pay
shall be paid to the nearest quarter (0.25) hour, up to the rate of eight (8), nine (9) orten
(10) hours per day, depending on the employee's scheduled work week, at the employee's

[...]

15.1

15.2

14.1.1 The Employer will provide laundry service for the Employer's uniforms or issue a rnonthly
cleaning stipend of twenty dollars ($20.00) to each employee to launder the Employer's
uniform items.

14.2 The Employer shall provide up to three hundred and twenty-five dollars and zero cents
($325.00) annually towards the purchase of work boots for each employee via
reimbursement or purchase order authority with specific vendors.

14.2.1 Footwear - Employees shall be required to wear approved safety footwear. The definition
of safety footwear shall be the same as referenced in 296-155-212 of the Washington